#### 507395476 07/20/2022

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7442402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MECHOSHADE SYSTEMS EAST, LLC	10/06/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MECHOSHADE SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	7549 GRABER ROAD
City:	MIDDLETON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53562

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17869395

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-382-6228

Email: IPDOCKET@swlaw.com, dmier@swlaw.com, cirvine@swlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. (MAIN) - SOBELMAN

Address Line 1: 400 E. VAN BUREN STREET

Address Line 2: ONE

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31949.10936
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD I. SOBELMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Howard I. Sobelman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=MSS\_NYCertifiedCopy NameChange#page1.tif source=MSS\_NYCertifiedCopy NameChange#page2.tif source=MSS NYCertifiedCopy NameChange#page3.tif

PATENT **REEL: 060777 FRAME: 0253** 507395476

# STATE OF NEW YORK

## DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on April 3, 2018.

Brendan Fitzgerald

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 09/16

CT-07



Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code New York State
Department of State
Division of Corporations,
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE
One Commerce Plaza
99 Washington Ave.
Albany, NY 12231-0001
Www.des.ny.gev

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Mechoshade Systems East, LLC	
	Domestic Limited Liability Company)
Under Section 21	f of the Limited Liability Company Law
FIRST: The name of the limited liability co	ompany is:
Mechoshade Systems East, LLC	
If the name of the limited liability company l	has been changed, the name under which it was organized is:
SECOND: The date of filing of the article	s of organization is: August 28, 2017
THIRD: The amendment effected by this control of the subject matter and full text of each amended para FOR EXAMPLE, a certificate of amendment changin Paragraph FIRST of the Articles of Organization relative as follows:  FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is for the Articles of Organization of the name of the limited liability company	graph must be stated. g the name of the limited liability company would read as follows: ing to the name of the limited liability company is hereby amended tonew name). inization relating to
is hereby amended to read as follows:	
is hereby amended to read as follows:	
First: The name of the limited liability cor	mpany is: Mechoshade Systems, LLC
<ul> <li>(*) インストリンスでは、同時の関係を持ちらいできない。それでは、それでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、こ</li></ul>	

15:0-18:8-1 (Rev. 03/17)

Page 1 of 2

		095	
	Capacity of Signer (Check	Capacity of Signer (Cheek appropriate box):	
John Comerford  (See or print name)	L. Member  Manager		
É	[]Authorized Person		
9 5	CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT		
	OF .		
	ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF	A 1 A	
Mechashade System		100	
into the second to be called the second	(Insert Name of Domestic United Liability Company)	THE STATE OF HEW YORK.	
	Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law	DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
Filonia blame and Adalting A	ddana	6CT 10 1017	
Filer's Name and Malling Address:  Portor J. Martin		TAX S	
Name Michael Best & Fri	edrich LLP	Va.	
Company (f Applicable 1 S. Pickney Stree		(PY)	
Madison, Wi 5370			
City. State and Zip Coole			
NOTES: \	ARI 1065576905		
2. This form was prepared by the No limited liability company. It doe You may draft your own form or	company and the date of filing of the articles of organization must en information should be verified on the Department of State's website ew York State Department of State for filing a certificate of amendment of state for filing a certificate of amendment contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not request of the state of the law.	at <u>www.dos.ny.gov</u> . tent for a domestic uired to use this form.	
3. The Department of State recomm	ends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an atto- with a \$60 filing fee made payable to the Department of State.	mey.	
(For office use only.)		emplanet i real distribution est attain in vivil alle folkuspicas destructions exerçora	
V		IMA	
DOB-1353-( (Sev 93/17)			

PATENT REEL: 060777 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 07/20/2022